
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:952
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
DELHI RANCHI RAJDHANI 
Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is demand for operating the existing Delhi-Ranchi Rajdhani train service on daily basis; 

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways in this regard and the outcome thereof so far; and 

(c) the time by which the Delhi-Ranchi Rajdhani service is likely to be operated on daily basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b) & (c): The matter has been examined and the same has not been found feasible due to operational and resource constraints at
present. 
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